Est Rehab/Upgrade @ $/unit Date Due 10 Years Tax Rate (2021) 2.330662
Est. Entrepreneurial Profit Est Res for Repl/Unit/Yr $250 2022 Prelim Tax Assessmen $7,514,784
Est. Carry to Stabilization Yield Maintenance Pre-Payment Penalty Est 2022 Taxes $175,144
Calculation of Value Transfer Fee 1%+app+legal Est Future Tax Assessment $8,000,000

Est Future Taxes $186,453

Current Street Rent with a 20% Increase 1,042,255 $86,855 / Mo
Estimated Gross Scheduled Income 1,042,255 $86,855 / Mo Number of Units 80
Estimated Loss to Lease (2% of Total Street Rent) (20,845) 2% Avg Unit Size 751
Estimated Vacancy (2% of Total Street Rent) (20,845) 2%
Estimated Concessions and Other Rental Losses (2% of Total Street Rent) (20,845) 2% Net Rentable Area 58,448
Estimated Utilities Income (with implementation of utility RUBS) 62,575 $782 / Unit / Yr Land Area (Acres) 2.00
Estimated Other Income 14,000 $175 / Unit / Yr Units per Acre 40.000
Estimated Total Rental Income 1,056,294
ESTIMATED TOTAL PRO-FORMA INCOME 1,056,294 $88,025 / Mo

6 Mo Avg Income Annualized

EXPENSE
Fixed Expenses
Taxes $198,638 $2,483 per Unit 9/21 trailing 12 operating statement $186,453 $2,331 per Unit 2021 Tax Rate & Future Assessment

Insurance $38,376 $480 per Unit $38,376 $480 per Unit Estimated

Total Fixed Expense $237,014 $224,829
$2,963 per Unit $2,810 per Unit

Utilities
Electricity $3,946 $49 per Unit $3,946 $49 per Unit
Water & Sewer $55,286 $691 per Unit $55,286 $691 per Unit
Gas $9,349 $117 per Unit $9,349 $117 per Unit
Trash $9,637 $120 per Unit $9,637 $120 per Unit
Total Utilities $78,219 $78,219

$978 per Unit $978 per Unit

Other Expenses
General & Admin & Marketing $18,112 $226 per Unit $36,000 $450 per Unit includes leasing commissions

Repairs & Maintenance $44,788 $560 per Unit $40,000 $500 per Unit
Labor Costs $91,783 $1,147 per Unit $91,783 $1,147 per Unit
Contract Services $13,200 $165 per Unit $13,200 $165 per Unit
Management Fees $0 0.00% $ per Unit $31,689 3.00% $396 per Unit
Total Other Expense $167,882 $212,672

$2,099 per Unit $2,658 per Unit

Total Operating Expense $483,114 $6,039 per Unit $515,719 $2,658 per Unit

Reserve for Replacement $24,000 $300 per Unit $24,000 $300 per Unit

Total Expense $507,114 $6,339 per Unit $539,719 $6,746 per Unit

Net Operating Income (Actual Underwriting) $427,908 $516,575
Asking Price MARKET MARKET
Cap Rate
Proposed Debt
Equity
Estimated Debt Service
Cash Flow 427,908 516,575
Cash on Cash

Utilities

Other Expenses

$1,056,294$935,023

FIXED EXPENSES FIXED EXPENSES
Fixed Expenses

Utilities

Other Expenses

Notes Modified Actuals:  Repairs & Maintenence are higher than normal and may
include CapEx

DISCLAIMER:  The information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we deem reliable.  We have no reason to doubt the accuracy of the information, but we have not verified it and make no guaranty, warranty or representation about it.  It is your resonsibility to independently confirm its accuracy and completeness.  We have not determined whether the property complies with deed